Record Portfolio Management Limited Provider of investment advice —
deregulated from January 2007, now
dormant

10,000 100%

Record Fund Management Limited Dormant 360 100%
N P Record Trustees Limited Trust company 1 100%

27 POST BALANCE SHEET EVENTS

On 1st November 2007, the Company declared a special dividend of £20 million.

94

Part IX
Financial Information

2 PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

(a) Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets as at 30th September 2007
The unaudited pro forma statement of net assets set out below has been prepared to illustrate the effect
of the pre-IPO dividend on the Company’s net assets as if the dividend had taken place on 30th September
2007. This unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only
and, because of its nature, the pro-forma financial information addresses a hypothetical situation and,
therefore, does not represent the actual financial position of the Group. The unaudited pro forma
statement of net assets is compiled on the basis set out in the notes below.

The Company at
30th September

2007
Note 1
£’000

Adjustment
Note 2
£’000

Pro forma
statement

of the
Group’s

net assets
£’000

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 683 — 683

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 9,344 — 9,344
Cash and cash equivalents 34,173 (20,000) 14,173

43,517 (20,000) 23,517
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (6,624) — (6,624)
Current tax liabilities (8,255) — (8,255)
Financial liabilities (18) — (18)

(14,897) — (14,897)

Net current assets 28,620 (20,000) 8,620

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities (48) — (48)

(48) — (48)

TOTAL NET ASSETS 29,255 (20,000) 9,255

EQUITY
Issued share capital 55 — 55
Share premium 1,810 — 1,810
Capital redemption reserve 20 — 20
Retained earnings 27,370 (20,000) 7,370

TOTAL EQUITY 29,255 (20,000) 9,255

Notes

1. Net assets of the Company at 30th September 2007 as extracted without material adjustment from the financial information
presented in Part IX of the Prospectus.

2. The adjustment reflects the pre-IPO dividend of £20 million paid on 9th November 2007.

3. The pro forma statement of net assets does not constitute statutory accounts within the meaning of Section 240 of the
Companies Act 1985.

4. No adjustment has been made for trading or changes in the Group’s working capital since 30th September 2007.

5. If the pre-IPO dividend had been paid out at the start of the period, finance income and, therefore, earnings would have been